

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).769/2011

SHIVANAND DODDAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No. 1 to 4.
However, it is submitted that Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
proposes to appear for respondent No.2. Vakalatnama filed.
He seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
Granted.

Id. counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter
seeking dasti against the unserved respondents. Issue
dasti against respondent No.1, 3 and 4.

Counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that even though
he has filed Vakalatnama but his name is not shown in the
cause list. Update the data.

List the matter on 2.5.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar